Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India 9, Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Marg New Delhi Training Division

Engagement of Research Associates

No. 7/Trg.Div/F.385-2023 Dated 13/04/2023

Applications are invited for engagement of Research Associates in International Centre for Environment and Sustainable Development (iCED), Jaipur of Supreme Audit Institution of India.

Submission of Application:

Research Associates fulfilling the eligibility conditions (Annexure V) and after going through the details of scope of work and terms and conditions and other details may apply in the prescribed format (Annexure II), which is uploaded on the CAG website www.cag.gov.in and forward it to trgwing@cag.gov.in by email to reach this office on or before 23.04.2023.

CANDIDATES SHOULD NOT SEND ANY APPLICATION BY POST/COURIER/ANY OTHER PHYSICAL MODE. CANDIDATES SHOULD PRODUCE THE CERTIFICATES AT THE TIME OF INTERVIEW AND SHOULD NOT ATTACH THEM TO THE APPLICATION FORM.

- 1. Guidelines of engagement of Research Associates
- 2. Application Refer Annexure II
- General Terms and Conditions Refer Annexure III
- 4. Secrecy/ Non-disclosure agreement Refer Annexure IV
- Eligibility Conditions and Job Description of Projects (Project 1 & Project 2) Refer Annexure V

Assistant Administrative Officer
Training Division

+91-11-23509247/244 Email: trgwing@cag.gov.in